

**IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT**

WILLIAM J. CAMPBELL and MARJORIE
CAMPBELL,

Case no. A_____

Defendants, Cross-Complainants,
and Petitioners,

San Francisco Superior Court
case no. CGC-13-533428

v.

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY SUPERIOR
COURT,

Honorable Ronald E. Quidachay,
Judge of the Superior Court

Respondent.

_____/

VISHAL GROVER, Individually and as
Assignee, etc.; NRT WEST, INC., d/b/a
COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL REAL
ESTATE; and DAVID B. BELLINGS,

Real Parties in Interest.

PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDATE

*ELLIOT L. BIEN (SB # 90744)
JOCELYN S. SPERLING (SB # 211714)
BIEN & SUMMERS
820 Las Pavadas Avenue
San Rafael, CA 94903
Telephone (415) 472-1500
Email: elb@biencounsel.com
js@biencounsel.com

PAUL LAHADERNE (SB # 53938)
SEDGWICK, LLP
333 Bush Street, 30th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone (415) 781-7900
Email:
paul.lahaderne@sedgwicklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants, Cross-Complainants and
Petitioners, WILLIAM and MARJORIE CAMPBELL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	iii
PETITION AND SUMMARY	1
WHY WRIT RELIEF SHOULD BE GRANTED	3
A. THE PARTIES STIPULATED TO A TRIAL CONTINUANCE TO FACILITATE THIS PETITION	3
B. THIS PETITION IS TIMELY	4
C. THE LEGISLATURE AND COURTS FAVOR <i>PRETRIAL</i> WRIT REVIEW IN CASES LIKE THIS	4
D. PRETRIAL WRIT REVIEW MIGHT BE THE CAMPBELLS' <i>ONLY</i> APPELLATE REMEDY	6
E. RELIEF IS NECESSARY TO VINDICATE CALIFORNIA'S POLICY FAVORING SETTLEMENTS	8
F. THE LEGAL ISSUE PRESENTED STRONGLY SUPPORTS WRIT REVIEW AND A STAY	9
VERIFIED ALLEGATIONS AND PRAYER FOR RELIEF	10
A. INTRODUCTION	10
B. THE PARTIES	11
C. PLAINTIFF GROVER'S COMPLAINT	12
D. THE CAMPBELLS' CROSS-COMPLAINT	13
E. THE CAMPBELLS' DIRECT TORT CLAIMS AGAINST COLDWELL BANKER	13

F.	THE NEED FOR AN EXTRAORDINARY WRIT AND INTERIM STAY OF PROCEEDINGS	17
G.	PRAYER FOR RELIEF	18
	ARGUMENT ON THE MERITS: THE CAMPBELLS HAVE EVERY RIGHT TO PURSUE THEIR OWN TORT CLAIMS AGAINST THEIR DISLOYAL BROKER, SEEKING REDRESS FOR THEIR OWN INJURIES	19
A.	INTRODUCTION	19
B.	GOOD FAITH SETTLEMENTS BY ALLEGED JOINT TORTFEASORS BAR ONLY CROSS-CLAIMS SEEKING TO SHARE LIABILITY FOR THE HARM SUFFERED BY THEIR COMMON PLAINTIFF	20
C.	IN DUAL AGENCY CASES, THE SELLER MAY RECOVER DAMAGES FOR THE BROKER’S FAILURE TO DISCLOSE THE DUAL AGENCY ITSELF, OR OTHER MATERIAL FACTS	22
D.	THE CAMPBELLS’ DIRECT DAMAGES INCLUDE THE COST TO DEFEND THEMSELVES IN GROVER’S LAWSUIT CAUSED BY COLDWELL BANKER’S TORTIOUS CONDUCT	27
E.	A SELLER-VICTIM’S DIRECT CLAIMS AGAINST A DUAL AGENT SURVIVE A GOOD FAITH SETTLEMENT WITH THE BUYER-VICTIM	28
	CONCLUSION	31
	VERIFICATION	
	CERTIFICATE OF LENGTH OF PETITION	
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Baird v. Madsen</i> (1943) 57 Cal.App.2d 465	24, 25
<i>Bate v. Marsteller</i> (1959) 175 Cal.App.2d 573	25
<i>Batson v. Strehlow</i> (1968) 68 Cal.2d 662	22, 24
<i>Be v. Western Truck Exchange</i> (1997) 55 Cal.App.4th 1139	9
<i>Brown v. FSR Brokerage, Inc.</i> (1998) 62 Cal.App.4th 766	22
<i>Brown, Winfield & Canzoneri, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (2010) 47 Cal.4th 1233	10
<i>Cal-Jones Properties v. Evans Pacific Corp.</i> (1989) 216 Cal.App.3d 324	21, 26, 28, 30
<i>Fisherman’s Wharf Bay Cruise Corp. v. Superior Court</i> (2003) 114 Cal.App.4th 309	4
<i>Gackstetter v. Frawley</i> (2006) 135 Cal.App.4th 1257	9, 21, 22, 29
<i>Glenn v. Rice</i> (1917) 174 Cal. 269	23, 25, 26
<i>L. Byron Culver & Associates v. Jaoudi Industrial & Trading Corp.</i> (1991) 1 Cal.App.4th 300	25
<i>Main Fiber Products, Inc. v. Morgan & Franz Ins. Agency</i> (1999) 73 Cal.App.4th 1130 (rev. denied)	6-7
<i>Maryland Casualty Co. v. Andreini & Co. of Southern California</i> (2000) 81 Cal.App.4th 1413 (rev. denied)	5-8

<i>Norco Delivery Service, Inc. v. Owens-Corning Fiberglas, Inc.</i> (1998) 64 Cal.App.4th 955	21
<i>O’Hearn v. Hillcrest Gym and Fitness Center, Inc.</i> (2004) 115 Cal.App.4th 491	7
<i>Prentice v. North Amer. Title Guar. Corp.</i> (1963) 59 Cal.2d 618	27
<i>Prince v. Pacific Gas & Elec. Co.</i> (2009) 45 Cal.4th 1151	21
<i>Rudd & Son, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (1997) 52 Cal.App.4th 742	4
<i>Sierra Pacific Industries v. Carter</i> (1980) 104 Cal.App.3d 579	22, 23, 25
<i>Tech-Bilt, Inc. v. Woodward-Clyde & Associates</i> (1985) 38 Cal.3d 488	20, 28
<i>William L. Lyon & Associates, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (2012) 204 Cal.App.4th 1294 (rev. denied)	23, 29, 30
<i>Ziswasser v. Cole & Cowan, Inc.</i> (1985) 164 Cal.App.3d 417	28

STATUTES

California Civil Code,	
§ 2079.16	23
§ 2079.24	23
California Code of Civil Procedure,	
§ 877, subd. (b)	21
§ 877.6	<i>passim</i>
§ 1010.6, subd. (a)(4)	4
